

TOWN OF JEROME

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 www.jerome.az.gov

RESOLUTION NO. 651

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA, DECLARING AS A PUBLIC RECORD THAT A CERTAIN DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE TOWN CLERK AND ENTITLED, "USE OF PUBLIC SEWERS AND SEWER PRETREATMENT PLAN"

WHEREAS, the Town of Jerome desires to make the document entitled, Ordinance No. 488, Use of Public Sewers and Sewer Pretreatment Plan available for review by the public; and

WHEREAS, A.R.S. §9-802 permits the enactment and publication by reference of a code in the interest of the Town and to reduce the cost of publication; and

WHEREAS, the document entitled, "Ordinance No. 488 Use of Public Sewers and Sewer Pretreatment Plan" as set forth on Exhibit A, attached, qualifies for enactment by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Jerome, Arizona, as follows:

- 1. The document entitled, "Use of Public Sewers and Sewer Pretreatment Plan" as set forth on Exhibit A, attached, is hereby declared to be a public record pursuant to A.R.S. §9-802.
- 2. Three copies of the document entitled, "Use of Public Sewers and Sewer Pretreatment Plan" thereto as set forth on Exhibit A, attached, shall be filed in the office of the Town Clerk and kept available for public use and inspection.

PASSED AND ADPOTED by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Jerome, Arizona, this 11th Day of April, 2023.

	Approved:
	Mayor
Attest:	Approved as to Form:
Brett Klein, Town Manager / Clerk	William Sims, Town Attorney